.

. ENERGY,

10
11

12 BEFORE:

St. Francis
20

21
22
23
24

25

“REPORTED BY: -

P e e e e e A E e e T B e T T s g £ T e N T e e

s - o Page 11t‘

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
ORIGINAL

REPORTER'S TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS

PRE-HEARING TRANSCRIPT

PHILLIP GOETZ, Presiding Examiner &
DAVID K. BROOKS, Legal Examiner

13

14 April 18, 2013

15 Santa Fe, New Mexico

16 . S |

17 -. This mattericame on for hearing before the New

Mexico 0il Conservation Division, PHILLIP GOETZ,
18 Presiding Examiner, ‘DAVID K. BROOKS, Legal Examiner, on
Thursday, April 18, 2013, at the New Mexico Energy, ,
19 Minerals and Natural Resources Department, 1220 South

Drive, Room 102, Santa Fe, New Mexico.

Jacquellne R. Lujan, CCR #91 .
Paul Baca Professional Court Reporters
500 Fourth Street, N.W., Suite 105
Albuquergque, NM 87103 505—843—9241

PAUL BACA PROFESSIONAL COURT REPORTERS

74e1d49b-385a-4fc2-8c82-2977433d9%eb1

TG

N S e

TR R R R

T e

R

e e

T T FRER e

R BREAR Rire

]
7

T ST

R R AR S N



oo "

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18
19
20
21
22

23

24 -

25

Page 2
EXAMINER GOETZ: Good morning, ladies and

gentlemen. Today 1is Oil Conservation Division's Examiner
Hearing, ThurSday, April 18th, 2013, Docket 13-13, in
Porter Hall.

The first order of business is continuances
and dismissals. Starting with Case 14977, it's been
continued to May 2nd; Case 14978 has been dismissed; Case
14967 has been.continued to May 2nd; Csse 14970 has been
continued to May 2nd; Case 14979 has been continued to
May 2nd; Case 14975, Case 14951, Case 14952, Case 14953
and Case 14954 have been consolidated and will be heard
off docket on April 30th; Case 14962 has been continued

to May 2nd.

g oW
fhe Ex L
neard by me oR I

Ot Conservation Division

sorrmah

e R R ot PR B

s smnree

O e s S T R T T S O e e R 0 D i NGRS T e R B s e

PAUL BACA PROFESSIONAL COURT REPORTERS

74e1d49b-385a-4fc2-8¢82-2977433d9%eb1



Page 3

RO e P

1 REPORTER'S CERTIFICATE

1

|

3 §

%

4 - I, JACQUELINE R. LUJAN, New Mexico CCR #91, DO g

:

5. HEREBY CERTIFY that on April 18, 2013, proceedings in the E

:

, !

6 above captioned case were taken before me and that I did |

: %

7 report in stenographic shorthand the proceedings set E

8 forth herein, and the foregoing pages are a true and :

9 correct transcription to the best of my ability. ;

10 I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am neither employed by §

11 nor related to nor contracted with any of the parties or g

12 attorneys in this case and that I have no interest g

' :

13 whatscever in the final disposition of this case in any %

14  court.
115 WITNESS MY HAND this 26th day of April, 2013. % )

17 i

‘ |

18 i

19 ‘ . . p |

20 h A G— A ’ 1 { ( - I‘A 4 %

: JAfduelin/ R. Lujan, CCR Y9 §

21 EXpires://12/31/2013 .

 mae . §

o _ ‘ |

IR :

23

24

: .

25 .

PAUL BACA PROFESSIONAL COURT REPORTERS

74e1d49b-385a-4fc2-8¢82-2977433d9eb1



