	•	raye I
1	ENERGY,	STATE OF NEW MEXICO MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
2		OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
3		ORIGINAL
.4	·	
5	·	
6		
7		
8	•	
9	RE	PORTER'S TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS
		PRE-HEARING TRANSCRIPT
10		
11	•	
12		PHILLIP GOETZ, Presiding Examiner E
13		DAVID R. BROOKS, Legal Examiner
14	•	April 18, 2013
15		Santa Fe, New Mexico
16		5
17		is matter came on for hearing before the New
18	Presiding Exa	onservation Division, PHILLIP GOETZ, aminer, DAVID K. BROOKS, Legal Examiner, on
19	Minerals and	ril 18, 2013, at the New Mexico Energy, Natural Resources Department, 1220 South
20	St. Francis I	Drive, Room 102, Santa Fe, New Mexico.
21		
22	eg Alle San San San San San San San San San San	
23	REPORTED BY:	Jacqueline R. Lujan, CCR #91 Paul Baca Professional Court Reporters
		500 Fourth Street, N.W., Suite 105
24	e e	Albuquerque, NM 87103 505-843-9241
2,5		